
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, August 19
Report supplied by USDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report; Choice 3 700-900 lbs. steer
beef firm to 1.00 higher, few loads
Choice 3 heifer beef steady. Choice
4 steerand heifer beeffully steady,
good gradeunevenly steady to 2.00
lower. Demand andtrading light to
moderate. Supplies moderate. The
boxed beef carcass cutout value
advanced |.lO to an estimated
1109.31 per cwt. Sales reported on
88 loads ofsteer and heiferbeef.

STEER BEEF
14VfeLoads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3: 700-800 lbs. 105.00,

firm-1.00higher.
Choice 3: 800-900 lbs. 105.00-

106.00,mostly 1.00 hghr.
Choice 4: 600-900 lbs. 95.00, fully

steady.
Choice 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 99.00-

100.00 (Hols.)
Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 96.00-97.00,

steady-2.00 Iwr, late 96.00, mstly 1-
2 lower.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Choice 3: 600-700 lbs. 102.50-

105.00.
Choice 2: 600-700 lbs. 104.00-

106.00.
Good 2-3:600-900 lbs. 97.00.
Good 2-3:600-700 lbs. 98.50-99.50.

HEIFERBEEF
23Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
Choice 3 : 550-700 lbs. 99.00-101.00,

steady.
Choice 3: 500-550 lbs. 97.00,

steady.
Choice 4: 500-700 lbs. 94.00 fully

steady.
Good 2-3: 550-700 lbs. 94.00-95.00,

steady-2.00 Iwr, late 94.00,mstly 1-
2 lower.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Good 2-3:550-700 lbs. 95.00.
Good 2-3:600-700 lbs. 96.50-98.50.
Cowbeef 1.00-2.00 lower.

COWBEEF
5Loads

Bng Utlty: 400/up lbs. 83.50,
Midwest), 2.00 lower 2-3.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Brkg Utlty: 450/up lbs. 80.50

(West), 1.00 lower 3-4.

PRIMAL BEEF CUTS
3 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
HINDS (H): 120-170lbs. 113.00.
FORES: 130-210lbs. 88.00.

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

61 Loads
90% chem lean, fresh 121.00

122.00.
85% chem lean, fresh 112.00.
75% chem lean, fresh 95.00-96.00.
65% chem lean, fresh 82.50.
50% chem lean, fresh 57.00-58.00.
50% chem lean, frozen 60.00.
92% chem lean, fresh 128.00bull.

FOB AmarilloBasis
50% chem lean, fresh 59.00.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: No recent comparison on
fresh loins. Boston butts steady to
1.00 higher. Fresh hams 2.00-2.50
higher. Load sdls bellies 12-14 lbs.
2.50-3.00 higher. Demand and
trading moderate to good, except
light on bellies. Sales reported on
56 loads plus 18 loads of trimmings
&variety meats.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14/dn lbs. 104.50; 14-17

lbs. 101.50-104.50, late 103.50; 17-22
lbs. 103.00-103.50; 20/up lbs.89.00.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 93.00-
94.00, stdy-1.00 hghr; 8/up lbs.
85.00. .

SPARERIBS: 3-5 lbs. 101.00
-102.00.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs.
84.50, 2.50 higher; 17-20 lbs. 84.00,
2.00 higher; 20-26 lbs. 84.00, 2.00
higher.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14lbs. 62.00,
2.50-3.oohghr.

BNIS CUT BUTT: 1.5-3 lbs.
124.00; 34.5lbs. 121.00.

VARIETY MEATS
STOMACHS: Lrg. Box 16.75

frozen/T.I.S. River.
JOWLS: 40.00 frozen.
BLADE MEAT: 85% lean, 102.00

frozen.
KIDNEYS: Sm. box 11.00.
TAILS: 22.50.

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSING

(Chemical Lean)

42% lean trainings fresh 47.00
47.50.

Morrison Cove
Livestock Auction

Monday,August 17
Report supplied by the auction
CATTLE 217: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 65.00-67.90,
Choice 63.50-65.00, Good 60.50-62.75,
Standard 58.00-60.50, Utility 48.00
55.50. Choice slaughter heifers
57.50- Good 56.00-57.50,
Standard 52.50-56.00, Utility 45.00
52.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 47.00-50.00, Cutters
44.00- Canner & Low Cutter
40.00- Shells down to 34.00.
Choice slaughter bullocks 59.50-
60.75, Good 56.50-59.50, Standard
53.50- Utility 48.00-52.50 Yield
Grade #1 slaughter bulls 56.50
58.50; yield grade #2*52.50-54.50.
Choice feeder steers 67.00-75.00,
Good 60.00-67.00, Medium 58.00
60.00; Good feeder heifers 55.00
61.00, Medium 52.00-55.00; Good
feeder bulls 60.00-64.00, Medium
55.0060.00,

CALVES 374: Prime vealers
95.00100.00, Choice 92.0095.00,
Good 85.0092.00, Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 72.0080.00, 90110 lbs.
65.0075.00, 70-90 lbs. 52.0060.00.
Farm calves, hosltein bulls 90125
lbs. 80.00102.00; holstein heifers
90130 lbs. 100.00162.50.

HOGS 382: US No. 1-2 barrows &

gi1t&53.3055.25, No. 1-3 52.0053.00,
No. 2-3 51.00-52.00, No. 2-3 48.50
51.00, No. 1-348.0050.50. US No. 1-3
sows 45.0049.35, No. 2-3 42.00-44.50.
Boars 34.0039.00.

FEEDER PIGS 41: US No. 1-3
25-40lbs:feeder pigs 24.0030.00 per
head, 4075 lbs. '30.0039.00 per
head.

slaughter steers 56.50-60.00,
Standard 52.00-57.00. Choice
slaughter heifers 55.00-60.75, Good
51.00-55.00, Standard 44.75-49.75.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 45.00-48.25, one at 53.00,
Commercial No. 4-5 40.00-45.00,
Cutters 42.00-46.25, Canner & Low
Cutter 35.0042.00, Shells down to
15.00. Yield Grade HI and #2 940
1645lbs. slaughter bulls 50.0056.00,
couple 58.50 and 60.75. Few Large
Frame #2 365-785 lbs. feeder steers
40.0047.50; few Medium Frame #1
360660 lbs. feeder heifers 44.50
50.00.

SHEEP 32: Choice 80-95 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 53.00-55.50,
Good 75-90 lbs. 50.00-53.00, Utility
60-75 lbs. 45.00-50.00. Slaughter
ewes 12.00-40.00.

CALVES 304. Vealers weak to |2
lower. Few Choice vealers 85.00
98.00, Good 69.0085.00, Standard
50.00-65.00, Standard & Good 90120
lbs. 45.0060.00, 65-85 lbs. 30.00
50.00, Utility 50108 lbs. 17.5030.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 95-135
lbs. 65.00-88.00; holstein heifers 70
120 lbs. 70.00100.00.

HOGS 384. Barrows & gilts about
steady. US No. 1-2 205-245 lbs.
barrows & gilts 52.00-53.20, No. 1-3
195-255 lbs. 51.0052.30, No. 2-3 200
275 lbs. 47.5051.00, No.' 1-3 155-185
lbs. 44.0047.50. Sows fully |2
higher. US No. 1-3280560 lbs. 41.00
48.00, No. 03 300655 lbs. 35.00
41.00. Boars 32.0039.50.

FEEDER PIGS 107. US No. 1-3
2035 lbs. feeder pigs 15.0025.00per
head, No. 1-3 3050 lbs. 24.0034.00
per head.

72% lean picnics fresh 88.50-
89.50.

SHEEP 183. Choice 7095 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 65.0076.00,
90110 lbs. 54.0058.00, Good 5095
lbs. 50.0058.00; buck lambs 35.00
51.00. Slaughter ewes 10.5019.00.

New Wilmington
Auction

New Wilmington,Pa.
Monday,August 17

Report supplied byPDA72% lean trainings frozen 86.00-
87.00.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, August 19

Report supplied by USDA

42% lean trainings fresh 47.00-
48.50,1ate 48.50.

CATTLE 274. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows mostly steady. Good

Compared to Tuesday’s close:
bmited test of prime special fed
veal generally steady. Good and
Choice boning veal generally
steady; mshipped weak. Bone less
beef 2.50 to 5.00 lower than last
week.

VEAL CARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

HIDE-ON
ISO Head

180-240 lbs. ltd 205.00,few 210.00,
generally steady.

BONING TYPE
HIDE-ON

Attention Cage Layer Operators

MELHORN TRUCKING IS NOW EQUIPPED TO
★ LOAD ★ TRUCK ★ UNLOAD

PULLETS WITH OUR NEW DOLLIE EQUIPMENT.

FOR MINIMUM STRESS & TOP EFFICIENCY
Let Us Be Of Service To You!

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday-Friday 8 A.M.-4 P.M.
Ask For Lynn

40 Donegal Springs Rd. Mt. Joy, PA 17552

Livestock maiket and auction news
Good& Choice

4s

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, August 22,1981—A7

Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75
lbs. 86.00 ltd, all generally steady;
55-64 lbs. 84.00 ltd; 4554 lbs. 82.00;
35-44 lbs. 80.00 ltd; 34 lbs. down
78.00 ltd.

Inshipped: 71-80 lbs. 87.00 ltd, all
weak; 61-70 lbs. 85.00 ltd; 51-60 lbs.
83.00 ltd; 41-50 lbs. 81.00 ltd; 3040
lbs. 79.00 ltd.

SPRING LAMB CARCASS
Choice &Prime 34

ILoad
55 lbs. down 129.00.

BONELESS BEEF
9 Loads

90 pet chem lean, fresh 122.00-
123.00, 128.00part load, 4.00 to 5.00
lower.

85 pet. diem lean, fresh 114.00-
116.00, 120.00part load, 2.50 to 3.00
lower.

BEEF TRIMMINGS
ILoad

50 pet chon lean, fresh 64.00.
CURED AND PROCESSED

MEATS
6 Loads

Semi-Boneless Hams: 14-17 lbs.
112.00weak.

Boneless Hams 13-17 lbs. 135.00
steady.

No. 1 sliced bacon vacuum pack
1 lb.pkg. 119.00steady.
- Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork 1 Ih.pkg

87.00 steady.

Valley Livestock
ValleyStockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday,August 10

Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 353 calves,

112 cows, 14 bulls, 12 heifers, 15
steers, 40 hogs, 33 lambs, 4 sheep.
Cattle market real good, calf
market steady.

Holstein Heifer Calves to 137.50;
Veal Calves, to 83.50; Bobs, 90-110
lbs. 65.00-87.00; Bobs, 80 and down
48.50-52.50; Grassers & Feeders
42.00- Lambs 48.0056.50;
Sheep 14.00-23.50; Hogs, 200-250
lbs. 37.00-50.50; Sows 39.0047.50;
Boars 34.00-38.50; Pigs 10.0033.00;
Heifers 46.00-51.50; Steers medium
46.00- Steers, feeder 42.00-
53.50; Bulls 48.0054.50; Cows,
utibty 46,0047.75; Cows, fat 42.00-
46.75; Cows, medium 43.00-45.00;
Cows, poor or small 28.00-38.00;
Horses medium size to 545.00;
Pomesto 160.00;Goatsto 36.00.

PIGS
STATE GRADED SALE

FRi:, AUG. 28
1:30P.M.

AT
WESTMINSTER
LIVESTOCK AUCTBN
Westminster, Md.

Phone (301)848-9620

HAULING
NATIONWIDE
Ray R. Harbold

Rd 1 Box 95
Hershey, PA 17033
PH: 717-964-2248
or 717-569-2061


